The loan account has been classified as Non Performing 
Asset Since 25/06/2019 in accordance with diractions/ guidelines relating to asset classifications issued by Reserve dank of india. 
*** The outstanding dues payable by you as.on 16/08/2024 amounts tot 4,33.59,026.00 (Rupees Four Crore Thirty Three Lac Fifty Nine 

Thousand Twenty Six Only) and the said anvount cares further interest and charges. at the agreed rate from 19/08/2025 till date of 
repayment. 

The on borrower under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcernent of Security Interest Act 2002 means

[...]

any person who has been granted financial assistance by Bank or who has given any guarantee or created any mortgage / created charge 
as security for the said financial assistance granted by the Bank, 
Therefore, all. of you and ¢ach of you are hereby called upon to pay the amount due as.on date yir-? 4,33,59,026.00 (Rupees Four Crore 

Thirty Three Lac Fifty Nine Thousand Twenty Six Only) together with interest and charges from this date till date of payment Within 60 
days from the date of this notice Issued under See12(2) failing which Bank Will be constrained te exercise its rights of enforcement of 
security interest without any fierther reference to you under the said Act.